CoroPlus® Process Control
Machine monitoring system
3
Table of contents
Manufacturing with process control .............................................................................................................4
Solution packages ...............................................................................................................................................10
Service offer ............................................................................................................................................................19
RTM (Real Time Monitor) ...................................................................................................................................20

...RC4 ...SB3
Sensor
Ordering code Cable length (m) Connector 1 Connector 2
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-05 5 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-08 8 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-10 10 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-15 15 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-20 20 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-30 30 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-RC4-40 40 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-05 5 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-10 10 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-13 13 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-20 20 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-24 24 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-25 25 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.VBS.RP4-SB3-30 30 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
Triaxial cord for VBS sensors
Ordering code Cable length (m) Description
0.CA.SPC.TRIAXPUR Length by the meter Triaxial cable, double shielded in black PUR, qualified for drag chain use
Connectors
Ordering code Type Description
0.CL.VBS.RP4 1 4 pole female M12
0.CL.VBS.RC4 2 4 pole male M12
0.CL.VBS.RC4-JSH2F 3 4 pole male M12 for wall mounting
0.CL.VBS.RC4RP4WFT 4 Wall feed through for 4 pole round connectors (male to female) M12
1 2 3 4
Two-component adhesive
Two-component high-strength adhesive epoxy resin for fastening of VBS sensors VBS Epoxy CA/CR and VBS Micro.
Ordering code Description

Sensors
Accessories and Extension cords for AE 30 sensors
Ordering code Cable length (m) Connector 1 Connector 2
0.CP.AE3.RP4-RC4-10 10 4 pole female M12 4 pole male M12
0.CP.AE3.RP4-SB3-10 10 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.AE3.RP4-SB3-15 15 4 pole female M12 3 pole screw block
0.CP.AE3.RP4-5 5 4 pole female M12 Terminal sleeves
0.CP.AE3.RP4-10 10 4 pole female M12 Terminal sleeves
0.CP.AE3.RP4-15 15 4 pole female M12 Terminal sleeves
Triaxial cord for VBS sensors
Ordering code Cable length (m) Description
0.CA.LIC.Y02X05 Length by the meter LiCY 2 x 0,5 mm² PUR
Connectors

Measuring wedge with different cable mounts for installation in pocket.
(All measurements in mm)
Ordering code Cable length (m) Type
0.11.032.1DKMAG 2 AG
0.11.032.1DKMAL 2 AL
0.11.032.1DKMAR 2 AR
0.11.033.1DKMIG 2 IG
0.11.032.1DKMAG05 5 AG
0.11.032.1DKMAL05 5 AL
0.11.032.1DKMAR05 5 AR
0.11.033.1DKMIG05 5 IG
Technical data
Performance Protection class Environmental conditions
Sensitivity 0-4.2pC/N Enclosure rating IP68 oil- and coolant-proof Cable Coaxial, shielded
Measurement range

direction proportional to the load on the installed machine components.
MDA 20 ST MDA 20 PT MDA 20 PST MDA 20 SB
Ordering code Cable length (m) Type
0.SH.MDA.20PST 3 MDA 20 PST
0.SH.MDA.20PT 3 MDA 20 PT
0.SH.MDA.20SB 3 MDA 20 SB
0.SH.MDA.20ST 3 MDA 20 ST
0.SH.MDA.20PST05 5 MDA 20 PST
0.SH.MDA.20PT05 5 MDA 20 PT
0.SH.MDA.20SB05 5 MDA 20 SB
0.SH.MDA.20ST05 5 MDA 20 ST
Sensor is delivered with pressure screw or pressure piece/adjusting screw, connection set for cable entry on charge amplifier.
Technical data
Performance Environmental conditions Physical connectors
Sensitivity -4 pC/N Protection class IP68, resistant to most oils

Type N = Normal protection box
Type C = Compact protection box
Ordering code Cable length (m) Type
0.97.210.LVP1 1 C
0.97.211.LVP1 1 N
0.97.220.LVP1 2 C
0.97.221.LVP1 2 N
0.97.230.LVP1 3 C
0.97.231.LVP1 3 N
0.97.241.LVP1 4 N
54
Installation guidelines
Sensors
Electrical installation

HC 200 C
Current converter
Ordering code Cable length (m)
0.SH.EPC.HC200C 2
Delivered with connecter for connection to the EPT 20 effective power transducer.
Technical data
Performance
Temperature range -25 to +85 °C (-15 to +170°F)
57
Installation guidelines
Sensors
The power sensor is connected directly to the motor’s supply cables as illustrated by the
figure below. The power sensor is delivered with detailed installation manual and user guide.
For safety reasons, always switch off the machine at the main switch before installing the
sensor. You should also respect any discharge times of the control’s voltage supply.
58
General accessories
General accessories
Machine interface bus cables
Ordering code Type Cable length (m) Connectors
0.CP.MIB.PROFIN02 PROFINET 2 RJ45
0.CP.MIB.PROFIN05 PROFINET 3 RJ45
0.CA.SPC.TP2X64S PROFIBUS Length by the meter Open ended
Machine interface bus cable accessories
Ordering code Description
0.CL.PRO.FIBUSCA PROFIBUS connector (m), cable 90º angular
System interface bus cables
Ordering code Length (m) Description
0.CP.SIB.ETHER-03 3 Ethernet cable with Rj45 connector cat. 6, violet color
0.CP.SIB.ETHER-05 5 Ethernet cable with Rj45 connector cat. 6, violet color
0.CP.SIB.ETHER-10 10 Ethernet cable with Rj45 connector cat. 6, violet color
0.CP.SIB.ETHER-15 15 Ethernet cable with Rj45 connector cat. 6, violet color
Cables
Ordering code Length (m) Description
0.CA.SPC.TP4X25SU Length by the meter Twisted Pair Cable 4 x 0.25 mm², shield, in purple PUR, cable carrier proof
0.CA.SPC.TP6X25SU Length by the meter Twisted Pair Cable 6 x 0.25 mm², shield, in gray PUR, cable carrier proof